ITEM NO.15 + 38 + 39

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19391/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2022 in RFA No. 224/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98480/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.98478/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98474/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 98480/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 98478/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 98474/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

Diary No(s). 19393/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103482/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103479/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.103476/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

with

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 19398/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105103/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105109/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105107/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

with

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 19425/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103847/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103846/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.103838/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 19436/2023 (IV-B)

2

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105466/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105467/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.105470/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.105469/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.105472/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 18-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Mr. Saifuddin Shams, Adv.

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for setting aside abatement is condoned.

Application(s) for setting aside abatement is/are allowed.

Application(s) for substitution is/are allowed.

Delay in filing the Special Leave Petition(s) is condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 1458 of 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER