SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).6228/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2022 in RFA No.23/2021 and RFA No.747/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAM KALA(DEAD) THROUGH PROPOSED LRS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.40287/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40288/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.40289/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.40292/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.40291/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 26-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Abhijeet Varshne, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Dharshan Sejwal, Adv.

Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The learned counsel for petitioner(s) seeks time to check and verify whether the judgment relied upon by the High Court in the impugned order in the case of "Haryana State Industrial and Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited Vs. Suraj Mal and Others" has been challenged before this Court or not.
- 2. List after four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)