SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

-1-

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8161-8179/2023

OM PARKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

only D. No. 42610/2023, SLP (C) Nos. 21998-22029/2023, 14156-188/2023, D. No. 42640/2023 and D. No. 52373/2023 are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court
IA No. 126331/2024 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE

WITH

Diary No(s). 42610/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21998-22029/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14156-14188/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14331-14341/2023 (IV-B) FOR DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE ON IA 227205/2023

SLP(C) No. 14342-14345/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14326-14327/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11517/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 98478/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 98474/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 11526/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 103479/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 103476/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 12316/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 102912/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 11525/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 105109/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 105107/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 12317/2023 (IV-B)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 99741/2023

IA No. 99741/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 12318/2023 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102870/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 102870/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 11523/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 103846/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 103838/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 11522/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 105467/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 105469/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No(s). 42640/2023 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 52373/2023 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98109/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.98108/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 3817/2024 (IV-B)

IA No.56243/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.56239/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.56240/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.56246/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 6228/2024 (IV-B)

IA No.40287/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40288/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.40289/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.40292/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.40291/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

Diary No(s). 43470/2024 (IV-B)
IA No.236843/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 43526/2024 (IV-B)

IA No.236929/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING Date: 07-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Sandeep Choudhary, AOR Mr. Tahir Hussain, Adv. Mrs. Manita Mahlawat, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv. Mr. Mohammed Shahrukh, Adv. Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv. Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv. Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv. Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv. Ms. Anjana Sharma, Adv. Ms. Sitara Yadav, Adv. Mr. Hitesh C Soni, Adv. Ms. Vaishali C Soni, Adv. Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, Adv. Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv. Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv. Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv. Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.

Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Diary No.42610-2023

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent no.4.

Only memo of appearance has been filed with regard to respondent nos.1 to 3. Four weeks time, as a last opportunity is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After the expiry of four weeks, let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos.21998-22029/2023

memo of appearance has been filed with regard to respondent nos.1 to 4 and 6. Four weeks time, as a last opportunity is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent no.5.

After the expiry of four weeks, let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos.14156-14188/2023

Earlier Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.1 to 5 has been designated as Senior Advocate. Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel appearing for Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. AOR has entered into behalf of respondent nos.1 to 5. appearance on Let fresh vakalatnama be filed within four weeks.

List again on 29.04.2025.

Diary No. 42640/2023

Four weeks time, as a last opportunity is granted to respondent nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of four weeks, let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

<u>Diary No. 52373/2023</u>

As per office report service is complete on respondent nos.1 to 3 and not complete on respondent no.4. Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel appearing for Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. AOR has entered into appearance on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 4. Four weeks time, is granted to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit.

List again on 29.04.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm